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The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under
mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for

appointment to the posts of LECTURER ARABIC (MALE) (BS-17) IN THE

PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT.

MERIT/APP.  NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME
AGAINST OPEN MERIT
1/11400739 MUHAMMAD NAQEEB AZAM NANKANA SAHIB
MUHAMMAD AZAM
2/11401876 SAAD ULLAH D.G. KHAN
FAIZ ULLAH
3/11401636 MUHAMMAD IMRAN LODHRAN

MUHAMMAD SAEED

4/11401374 MUHAMMAD ABDUL REHMAN SARGODHA
ZULFAQAR AHMAD

5/11400615 MUHAMMAD ABUBAKAR VEHARI
MUHAMMAD YOUNAS

6/11400380 MUHAMMAD SARWAR SAJID BAHAWAL NAGAR
ABDUL SHAKOOR

7/11401880 MUHAMMAD KHALEEL AHMAD LAYYAH
MUHAMMAD JAMAAL

8/11400618 MASOOD UL HASAN MULTAN
SIRAJ AHMAD

9/11401247 HAFIZ ORANG ZAIB FAISALABAD
GHULAM NABI

10/11400207 MUHAMMAD HAMZA VEHARI

IFTKHAR AHMED

11/11400570 ISTEKHAR AHMAD NANKANA SAHIB
JEHANGIR ALI

12/11401166 HAFIZ MUHAMMAD MUAZZAM LAYYAH
ABDUL QADIR

13/11402017 MUHAMMAD MUBASHIR AKHTAR JHANG

MUHAMMAD AKHTAR



MERIT/APP.
NO.

24 posts of Lecturer Arabic (Male) (BS-17)

14/11400383

15/11400689

16/11400391

17/11400313

18/11401515

19/11401144

20/11401312

21/11401349

22/11401915

23/11400046

in the Punjab Higher Education Department

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

MUHAMMAD HAROON SAHIWAL
ABDUL MAJEED

MUHAMMAD NADIR WASEEM BHAKKAR
MUHAMMAD AMEER

RANA MUHAMMAD AMIR DILSHAD M. GARH
DILSHAD AHMAD

HAFIZ TARIQ JAVID FAISALABAD
MUHAMMAD YAQUB

HAFIZ KHALID IMRAN SARGODHA
ALLAH JWAYA

ZULFIQAR ALI NANKANA SAHIB
ASGHAR ALI
MUHAMMAD HAMID IKRAM FAISALABAD

MUHAMMAD IKRAM ZAHID

IMTIAZ HUSSAIN MULTAN
AHMAD BAKHSH

MUHAMMAD SAAD VEHARI
MUHAMMAD SALEEM

MUHAMMAD ZIAULLAH R.Y. KHAN
MOLVI GHULAM MUSTAFA

AGAINST SPECIAL PERSONS QUOTA

26/11400924

DATED:

CASE NO.

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD SHOAIB FAROOQI MULTAN
HAFIZ NOOR MUHAMMAD FAROOQI

(SYEDA MALIKA)
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