PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION



NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for appointment to the posts of <u>LECTURER ARABIC (MALE) (BS-17) IN THE PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT.</u>

MERIT/APP. NO	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
AGAINST OPEN MERIT		
1/11400739	MUHAMMAD NAQEEB AZAM MUHAMMAD AZAM	NANKANA SAHIB
2/11401876	SAAD ULLAH FAIZ ULLAH	D.G. KHAN
3/11401636	MUHAMMAD IMRAN MUHAMMAD SAEED	LODHRAN
4/11401374	MUHAMMAD ABDUL REHMAN ZULFAQAR AHMAD	SARGODHA
5/11400615	MUHAMMAD ABUBAKAR MUHAMMAD YOUNAS	VEHARI
6/11400380	MUHAMMAD SARWAR SAJID ABDUL SHAKOOR	BAHAWAL NAGAR
7/11401880	MUHAMMAD KHALEEL AHMAD MUHAMMAD JAMAAL	LAYYAH
8/11400618	MASOOD UL HASAN SIRAJ AHMAD	MULTAN
9/11401247	HAFIZ ORANG ZAIB GHULAM NABI	FAISALABAD
10/11400207	MUHAMMAD HAMZA IFTKHAR AHMED	VEHARI
11/11400570	ISTEKHAR AHMAD JEHANGIR ALI	NANKANA SAHIB
12/11401166	HAFIZ MUHAMMAD MUAZZAM ABDUL QADIR	LAYYAH
13/11402017	MUHAMMAD MUBASHIR AKHTAR MUHAMMAD AKHTAR	JHANG

24 posts of Lecturer Arabic (Male) (BS-17) in the Punjab Higher Education Department

MERIT/APP. NO	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
14/11400383	MUHAMMAD HAROON ABDUL MAJEED	SAHIWAL
15/11400689	MUHAMMAD NADIR WASEEM MUHAMMAD AMEER	BHAKKAR
16/11400391	RANA MUHAMMAD AMIR DILSHAD DILSHAD AHMAD	M. GARH
17/11400313	HAFIZ TARIQ JAVID MUHAMMAD YAQUB	FAISALABAD
18/11401515	HAFIZ KHALID IMRAN ALLAH JWAYA	SARGODHA
19/11401144	ZULFIQAR ALI ASGHAR ALI	NANKANA SAHIB
20/11401312	MUHAMMAD HAMID IKRAM MUHAMMAD IKRAM ZAHID	FAISALABAD
21/11401349	IMTIAZ HUSSAIN AHMAD BAKHSH	MULTAN
22/11401915	MUHAMMAD SAAD MUHAMMAD SALEEM	VEHARI
23/11400046	MUHAMMAD ZIAULLAH MOLVI GHULAM MUSTAFA	R.Y. KHAN

AGAINST SPECIAL PERSONS QUOTA

26/11400924 HAFIZ MUHAMMAD SHOAIB FAROOQI MULTAN HAFIZ NOOR MUHAMMAD FAROOQI

(SYEDA MALIKA)
SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATED: 18-10-2022 CASE NO. 39-RB-2021